Form PTO -1619A PE Expires 06/30/99 05 - 13 - 2003 OMB 0651-0027 05 - 13 - 2003 WAN 0 6 7073 FECORDA 102446748

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TRADE TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TO	- 101 TO				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type 5.6.03	Conveyance Type				
(X) New	(X) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement				
( ) Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	( ) License ( ) Change of Name				
bocument 1511	() Merger () Other				
( ) Correction of PTO Error					
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
( ) Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	( ) Departmental File ( ) Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) (X)Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attached				
Name (line 1) Sébastien Boire-Lavigne	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)	4/28/2003				
Second Party	Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Richard Collette	Month Date Year				
Name (line 2)	4/28/2003				
	s of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Interstar Technologies, Inc.	( ) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Address (line 1) 5835 Verdun Avenue	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation				
Address (line 2) Suite 302	must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Montreal,	Quebec/CANADA H4H 1M1 State/Country Zip Code				
<u> </u>					
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

00000108 10350168

40.00

DITELES COMADI

100

PATENT

REEL: 014048 FRAME: 0423

FUKIVI PTU-1019B		·	.s. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	; I	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027	Ö		PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address				
Name Phouphanomketh Ditth:	avong			
Address (line 1) Ditthavong & Carlson, 1	P.C.			
Address (line 2) 10507 Braddock Road				
Address (line 3) Suite A				
Address (line 4) Fairfax, VA 22032				
Pages Enter the total number of pa	ges of the attached conve	eyance document	ш с	
including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Patent Num	her(s)	( ) Mark if	# 6 additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number (specific properties)  10/350,168	ber or the Patent Number s)		umbers for the same property). nt Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)	Patent Application, enter th	ne date the patent application w	as Month Day Year	
•				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter the total num	ber of properties involved.	#	
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed (X)	Deposit Account ( )		
(Enter for payment by deposit account of	r if additional fees can be ch	narged to the account.)		
	Deposit Acce	ount Number:	#	
	Authorizatio	on to charge additional fees:	Yes ( ) No ( )	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and least actached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Dhounhanomkath Ditthayona	" telly	1	May 2, 2003	
Phouphanomketh Ditthavong Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 014048 FRAME: 0424 Form PTO-1619C

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99

Name (line 2)

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Patent and Trademark Office

as assignment and the receiving party is not

domiciles in the United States and appointment of a domestic

representative is attached. (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)

OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** PATENTS ONLY **Conveying Party(ies)** ( ) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter additional Conveying Parties Name (line 1) Guy Blanchette **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 2) 4/28/2003 Name (line 1) Mike DiPerno **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 2) 4/28/2003 Name (line 1) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** ( ) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ( ) If document to be recorded is as assignment and the Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) receiving party is not Name (line 1) domiciles in the United States and appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Name (line 2) (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) ( ) If document to be recorded is

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)

City

( ) Mark if additional numbers attached

Zip Code

Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s)

State/Country

Patent Number(s)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014048 FRAME: 0425

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Sebastien Boire-Lavigne, Richard Collette, Guy Blanchette and Michael Di Perno (hereinafter "the Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are 31 Willibrord, Verdun, Quebec, Canada, H4G 2T5; 174 Desmarteau, Laval, Quebec, Canada, H7N 3N5; 2 Arrowhead Drive, Londonderry, New Hampshire, U.S.A., 03053 and 8 Gables Court, Beconsfield, Quebec, Canada, H9W 5H4, respectively, have made one or more inventions which are the subject of Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,417,202 filed on January 23, 2003 and entitled Fax Transmission Over the Packet Network (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

Whereas Interstar Technologies Inc. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose full post office address is 5835 Verdun Avenue, Suite 302, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H4H 1M1, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein;

Now therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, all their right, title and interest, in Canada, the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including their corresponding right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any country or jurisdiction, including all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefrom, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and including all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the said Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignment had not been made;

And the Assignors hereby covenant and agree without further consideration, to communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in Canada, the United States and all other

PATENT REEL: 014048 FRAME: 0426 countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And the Assignors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

And the Assignors and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP, whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.

SIGNED at _	VERDUN	, CANDOA	, this <u> </u>	April	, 1003
	(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)	(Year)
(Signature of W			Sebastica Boire-	Lavigne	
	NFANT ess: Please Print or Ty	pe)	(Signature of Assign	<b>dr</b> )	
SIGNED at	MONTREAC	CANADA	, this ZZ day of	APPAL	<u>, 2003</u>
	(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)	(Year)
4			Richard Collette	e <i>/</i> /	,
(Signature of V		The state of the s	AldA		

(Signature of Assignor)

(Name of Witness: Please Print or Type)

PATENT REEL: 014048 FRAME: 0427

SIGNED at Verdun Canada	_, this _28 day of _April _, 2003.
(City/Town) (Country)	(Date) (Month) (Year)
Chily Sprice	Guy Blanchette
(Signature of Witness)	
Cindy Morcier	AD Blade
(Name of Witness: Please Print or Type)	(Signature of Assignor)
SIGNED at Verly, Cenala	this $23$ day of $A009$ , $008$ .
(City/Town) (Country)	(Date) (Month) (Year)
Cooly Jerue	Michael Di Perno
(Signature of Witness)	1.00
Cools Merose	
(Name of Witness: Please Print or Type)	(Signature of Assignor)
The undersigned Assignee hereby accepts this	Assignment.
SIGNED at Verdun, Canada	
(City/Town) (Country)	(Date) (Month) (Year)
	Interstar Technologies Inc.
	V. St
(Signature of Witness)	(Signature of Authorized Signing Officer)
Cui de Maria	V 1 P. Vard
(Name of Witness Please Print or Type)	(Name of Authorized Signing Officer: Please Print or Type)
<i>y</i>	Controller
	(Title of Authorized Signing Officer: Please Print or Type)

PATENT REEL: 014048 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 05/06/2003